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UNIVERSITY of
Western States
Doctor of Chiropractic Program Tuition and Fee Schedule
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees Amount
Academic program application fee $50 Due when submitting application for admission
[Course audit application fee | $50 |Due when submitting application for course audit ]

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.
Amount

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to concurrent
enroliment in NMD.

Tuition Amount Notes |
Program flat rate $12,25. Per term

Per credit hour $650 In the case of nontraditional course schedules as approved

Activator Methods Elective Course $420 Per course

Advanced Palpation Course $162 Per course

Minor Surgery/Proctology Lab $162 Per course

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.
Required fees Amount
Enroliment fee g

Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions

Student services fee $613 Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology
fees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes |
Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurrence Assessed each occurrence

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Clinical education As assessed Beyond 12th Term

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Parking fine $25 For vehicles parked improperly, in prohibited areas or without valid permit
Parking fine $50 Street parking, careless driving or in disabled parking without valid permit
Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.
Revised on 04/09/2025
Back to program list



UNIVERSITYof
Western States

One-time fees

Doctor of Naturopathic Medicine Tuition and Fee Schedule

Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

Amount

Academic program application fee $50 Due when submitting application for admission
|Course audit application fee $50 |Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.
| Notes

Tuition deposit

Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to concurrent

enrollment in DC.

Program flat rate 511,009 Per term
Per credit hour $580 |In the case of nontraditional course schedules as approved

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees

Enroliment fee

Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions

tudent services fee

Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology
es

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount | Notes

Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts

$50 per occurrence

Assessed each occurrence

Course audit

50% of tuition

Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Parking fine $25 For vehicles parked improperly, in prohibited areas or without valid permit
Parking fine $50 Street parking, careless driving or in disabled parking without valid permit
Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025




UNIVERSITY of

Western States

One-time fees

Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule
Doctor of Education in Sport & Performance

Psychology

Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

Amount

Academic program application fee

Due when submitting application for admission

|Course audit application fee

| Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.

Tuition Amount Notes

Per credit hour $793

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees Amount Notes
Enroliment fee $50 Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions
Student services fee $613 Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

fees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual

| basis, dependent upon ea

ch student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes

Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurrence Assessed each occurrence

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost |For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025




UNIVERSITYof
Western States

Graduate Pr

ogram Tuition and Fee Schedule

Doctor of Education in Sport & Performance Psychology with Clinical Mental Health Counseling Specialization
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees

Amount

Academic program application fee $50 Due when submitting application for admission
|Course audit application fee | $50 |Due when submitting application for course audit |

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.
Amount

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.

Tuition Amount Notes |

Per credit hour $793

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees Amount Notes |
Enroliment fee $50 Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions
[Student services fee $613 Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

fees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual

basis, dependent upon eac|

h student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes |
Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurrence Assessed each occurrence

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For repl 1t of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025



UNIVERSITY of
Western States
Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

Doctor of Clinical Nutrition
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees

Amount

Academic program application fee $50 Due when submitting application for admission
|Course audit application fee $50 |Due when submitting application for course audit |

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.
Amount

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.

Tuition Amount Notes |

Per credit hour $775

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees Amount Notes |
Enroliment fee $50 Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions
[Student services fee $613 Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

fees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes |
Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts

$50 per occurrence

Assessed each occurrence

Course audit

50% of tuition

Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025



UNIVERSITY of
Western States

Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule
Doctor of Occupational Therapy
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees

Amount

Academic program application fee 550 Due when submitting application for admission
|Course audit application fee $50 |Due when submitting application for course audit |

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.
Amount

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.
Tuition Amount Notes |
Program flat rate $16,333.33 Per S t.
|Per credit hour $990 in the case of nontraditional course schedules as approved |

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees Amount Notes |
Enroliment fee $50 Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions
[Student services fee $817 Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

fees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes |
Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts

$50 per occurrence

Assessed each occurrence

Course audit

50% of tuition

Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025



UNIVERSITY of
Western States
Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

Master's in Sports Medicine
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.

Tuition Amount Notes |

Per credit hour $509

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.
Required fees Amount Notes

Enrollment fee $50 Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions

[Student services fee $613 rer term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology
ees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student'’s specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes |

Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurrence Assessed each occurrence

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost |For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 04/09/2025
Back to program list



UNIVERSITY of
Western States
Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

Master's in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees

Academic program application fee

Amount
$50

Due when submitting application for admission

|Course audit application fee

|Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.
Tuition Amount Notes

Per credit hour

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.
Required fees

Enroliment fee

Amount

Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions

[Student services fee

550
$613

fees

Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student'’s specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes

Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurrence Assessed each occurrence

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025




UNIVERSITY of
Western States
Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

Master's in Sport and Performance Psychology
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees

Academic program application fee

Amount
$50

Due when submitting application for admission

|Course audit application fee

|Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.
Tuition Amount Notes

Per credit hour

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.
Required Fees

Enroliment Fee

Amount

Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions

[Student services fee

550
$613

fees

Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student'’s specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes

Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurrence Assessed each occurrence

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025




UNIVERSITY of

Western States

One-time fees

Academic program application fee

Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule
Master's in Clinical Mental Health Counseling
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

Amount
$50

Due when submitting application for admission

|Course audit application fee

|Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.
Amount

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.

Tuition Amount Notes |

Per credit hour $663

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees Amount Notes |
Enrollment fee 550 Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions
Student services fee $613 Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

fees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes |
Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts

$50 per occurrence

Assessed each occurrence

Course audit

50% of tuition

Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025



UNIVERSITY of
Western States
Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

Certificate in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees

Academic program application fee

Amount
$50

Due when submitted application for admission

|Course audit application fee

|Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.

Tuition Amount Notes

Per credit hour $622

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.
Required fees

Enroliment fee

Amount

Perterm. Supports admissions and enroliment functions

Student services fee

550
$613

fees

Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes

Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurrence Assessed each occurrence

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2025




UNIVERSITY of
Western States
Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

Certificates in Sport and Performance Psychology
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees

Academic program application fee

Amount
$50

Due when submitted application for admission

|Course audit application fee

|Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enroliment in
DC or NMD.
Tuition Amount Notes

Per credit hour

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees Amount Notes |
Enrollment fee $50 Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions
Student services fee $613 Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology

fees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes |
Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts

$50 per occurrence

Assessed each occurrence

Course audit

50% of tuition

Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 04/09/2026



UNIVERSITY of
Western States

Graduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule
Certificate in Rehabilitation Counseling
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees Amount | Notes
Academic program application fee $50 Due when submitted application for admission
|Course audit application fee | $50 |Due when submitting application for course audit |

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Amount | Notes

Tuition deposit $300 Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to
enrollment in DC or NMD.

Tuition Amount |Notes

Per credit hour $663

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once
Required fees Amount | Notes

Enrollment fee 550 Per term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions
Student services fee $613 Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities, Lab Fees, Technology
fees

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred
Additional feesl/fines

Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurrence |[Assessed each occurrence

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost [For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.
Revised on 04/09/2025

Back to program list



UNIVERSITY of
Western States
Undergraduate Program Tuition and Fee Schedule
Academic Period July 2025 - June 2026

One-time fees

Acad program application fee $50 Due when submitting application for admission

[Course audit application fee [ $50 [Due when submitting application for course audit |
Tuition Amount Notes \
Per credit hour $300

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.
Required Fees Amount Notes

Enroliment fee $50 Per Term. Supports admissions and enroliment functions
[Student services fee [ $613 [Per Term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines Amount Notes |
Deferment of tuition payment $30 Per term

Returned checks $35 Per each returned check

Student ID/Key card replacement $10 Per each item

Diploma replacement $50 Per diploma

Late payment fee on past due accounts $50 per occurance Assessed each occurance

Course audit 50% of tuition Per each audited course

Printing fee (black & white) $0.10/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Printing fee (color) $0.30/page Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term

Library lost materials $25 + replacement cost |For replacement of lost materials

Library lost materials (out of print) $150 If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 04/09/2025
Back to program list
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